EN
Code Number:
TVTXP916A01-02-04
Series
TVLink  RS916
Model number
T287.02
28/08/2013

manufacturer with a different code for each
transmitter. The models available have the
following type codes:
TVTXP916A01 - 1-channel transmitter
TVTXP916A02 - 2-channel transmitter
TVTXP916A04 - 4-channel transmitter
Technical specifications
Carrier frequency 	 916 MHz
Apparent radiated power	-3÷ 1dBm
Apparent power of
harmonic products              <-54dBm(<4nW)
Modulation 		 FSK
Power supply 	 3V ± 10%
	             (lithium battery CR2032)
Consumption when
transmitting 		 12 mA
- Working temperature 	 - 10°÷ +55°C
This device complies with Industry Canada
licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation
is subject to the following two conditions:
- 1 this device may not cause interference, - -
2 this device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.
1. FCC PART 15.19 WARNING STATEMENT:
THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART
15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION
IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO
CONDITIONS:
- 1 THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE
HARMFUL INTERFERENCE,
- 2 THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY
INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING
INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE
UNDESIRED OPERATION.
2. FCC Part 15.21 Warning Statement:
any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.
NOTE: TELECO AUTOMATION
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS NOT
EXPRESSLY APPROVED BY THE PARTY
RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE. SUCH